

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1121

OFFERED BY MR. ROYCE OF CALIFORNIA

Page 2, line 24, strike “5 members” and insert the following: “the Vice Chairman for Supervision of the Federal Reserve System and 4 additional members who”.

Page 3, line 5, insert “appointed under paragraph (1)” before “shall”.

Page 3, line 10, after “Commission” insert “appointed under paragraph (1)”.

Page 3, line 14, insert “appointed under paragraph (1)” before “only”.

Page 3, line 17 after “Commission” insert “appointed under paragraph (1)”.

Page 3, line 23 after “Commission” insert “appointed under paragraph (1)”.

Page 4, line 7, after “Commission” insert “appointed under paragraph (1)”.

Page 4, line 10, strike “subsection (c), not more than 3” and insert “subsection (c)(1), not more than 2”.

Page 4, line 15, after “Commission” insert “appointed under subsection (c)(1)”.

Page 6, line 15, strike “4 other members of the Commission” and insert “3 other members of the Commission appointed under subsection (c)(1)”.

